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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

Omar  Morales

CASE INFORMATION

Cross Court Docket Nos:  CP-51-CR-0007210-2025

Date Filed:  05/30/2025Judge Assigned:  Initiation Date: 05/28/2025 

OTN:  U 333115-6 Originating Docket No:  MC-51-CR-0009747-2025LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Final Issuing Authority:  

Arresting Agency:  Philadelphia Pd Arresting Officer:  Bielski, Lauren

Complaint/Citation No.:  2424053151-0009747 Incident Number:  2424053151

County: Philadelphia Township: Philadelphia City

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

MC-51-CR-0009747-2025Originating Docket Number

2424053151District Control Number

2424053151-0009747Originating Document Number

RELATED CASES

Related Docket No Related Case Caption Related Court Association Reason

Consolidated Defendant Cases

MC-51-CR-0009746-2025 MC-01-51-Crim Same District Control 

Number and Primary 

Participant

Comm. v. Morales, Omar

Joined Codefendant Cases

MC-51-CR-0009746-2025 MC-01-51-Crim Same District Control 

Number and Different 

Primary Participant

Comm. v. Morales, Omar

MC-51-CR-0009825-2025 MC-01-51-Crim Same District Control 

Number and Different 

Primary Participant

Comm. v. Payano, Charlie

MC-51-CR-0009746-2025 MC-01-51-Crim Same District Control 

Number and Different 

Primary Participant

Comm. v. Morales, Omar

MC-51-CR-0009826-2025 MC-01-51-Crim Same District Control 

Number and Different 

Primary Participant

Comm. v. Payano, Charlie

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 05/29/2025Processing StatusStatus Date

10/29/2025 Completed

05/30/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

05/30/2025 Awaiting Status Hearing

05/28/2025Complaint Date:

Printed:  03/26/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

05/30/2025 10:35 am B08 ScheduledPreliminary 

Arraignment

06/16/2025  9:00 am 306 Judge David C. Shuter ContinuedPreliminary Hearing

09/24/2025  9:00 am 306 Judge David C. Shuter ContinuedPreliminary Hearing

10/29/2025  9:00 am 306 Judge David C. Shuter ScheduledPreliminary Hearing

11/19/2025 11:00 am 1104 Trial Commissioner Kevin 

McFadden

CancelledFormal Arraignment

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 06/14/1991 City/State/Zip:  Philadelphia, PA  19124

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Morales, Omar

BAIL INFORMATION

Morales, Omar Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$400,000.00Unsecured10/30/2025Set Common Pleas

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Homicide By Vehicle U 333115-6F3 07/11/2024 1 1 75 § 3732 §§ A

Involuntary Manslaughter U 333115-6M1 07/11/2024 2 2 18 § 2504 §§ A

Recklessly Endangering Another Person U 333115-6M2 07/11/2024 3 3 18 § 2705

Improper Turn / Green Light U 333115-6S 07/11/2024 4 4 75 § 3112 §§ A1I

Driving at Safe Speed U 333115-6S 07/11/2024 5 5 75 § 3361

Reckless Driving U 333115-6S 07/11/2024 6 6 75 § 3736 §§ A

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Proceed to Court                    

05/30/2025 Not FinalPreliminary Arraignment

1 / Homicide By Vehicle Proceed to Court 75 § 3732 §§ A  F3

Printed:  03/26/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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CPCMS 9082



MUNICIPAL COURT OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: MC-51-CR-0009747-2025

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 3 of 4
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

v. 

Omar  Morales

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

2 / Involuntary Manslaughter Proceed to Court 18 § 2504 §§ A  M1

3 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person Proceed to Court 18 § 2705  M2

4 / Improper Turn / Green Light Proceed to Court 75 § 3112 §§ A1I  S

5 / Driving at Safe Speed Proceed to Court 75 § 3361  S

6 / Reckless Driving Proceed to Court 75 § 3736 §§ A  S

HP - Held for Court                    

10/29/2025 Final DispositionPreliminary Hearing

1 / Homicide By Vehicle HP - Held for Court 75 § 3732 §§ A  F3

2 / Involuntary Manslaughter HP - Held for Court 18 § 2504 §§ A  M1

3 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person HP - Held for Court 18 § 2705  M2

4 / Improper Turn / Green Light Dismissed - LOE 75 § 3112 §§ A1I  S

5 / Driving at Safe Speed HP - Held for Court 75 § 3361  S

6 / Reckless Driving Dismissed - LOE 75 § 3736 §§ A  S

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

215-686-8000 (Phone)

Address:

3 South Penn Square

Philadelphia, PA  19107

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Shaka Mzee Johnson

Private

210082Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

215-732-7900

888-285-2104

215-285-4330

(Phone)

(Fax)

(Office)

Address:

1333 Christian St

Philadelphia, PA  19147

Representing: Morales, Omar 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

05/30/20251 Municipal Court - Philadelphia County

PARS Transfer

Printed:  03/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

06/03/20251 Dolfman, Douglas Lee

Entry of Appearance

06/11/20251 Johnson, Shaka Mzee

Entry of Appearance

06/16/20254 Shuter, David C.

Defense Advance Request For Continuance

09/24/20254 Shuter, David C.

Commonwealth Request For Continuance Police Officer Sick/IOD

10/29/20251 Shuter, David C.

HP - Held for Court

10/29/20252 Philadelphia Office of Judicial 

Records - Criminal

Formal Arraignment Scheduled 11/19/2025 11:00AM

10/29/20253 Municipal Court - Philadelphia County

Order -- Trial Disposition

10/30/20251 Unknown Filer

Common Pleas Case Created

10/30/20252 CP Criminal Listing Department

Formal Arraignment Cancelled

10/30/20253 Shuter, David C.

Bail Set - Morales, Omar

Printed:  03/26/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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